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License Inspector Directory 
and District Map 

 
 

 
Nicole Anderson 
612-673-2627 
Nicole.Anderson@minneapolismn.gov  
2th Precinct Liquor 
 
Julie Casey 
612-673-3905  
Julie.Casey@minneapolismn.gov 
3rd Precinct North of 38th Street 
 
Phil Cotterill  
612-673-5980 
Phil.cotterill@minneapolismn.gov 
Taxi 
 
Amy Duncan 
612-673-2565 
Amy.duncan@minneapolismn.gov  
3rd and 5th Precincts 
 
Craig Eliason 
612-673-3370 
Craig.Eliason@minneapolismn.gov  
Downtown West Liquor, Mobile Food  
Vehicle Vendors, Film and Video Permits 
 
Michele Harvet 
612-673-5484 
Michele.Harvet@minneapolismn.gov  
4th Precinct, Adult Entertainment 
 
Mohamed Ismail 
612-673-3904 
Mohamed.Ismail@minneapolismn.gov 
3rd & 5th Precincts South of 38th Street  
 
Dan Jacobs 
612-673-3909 
Daniel.Jacobs@minneapolismn.gov 
2nd Precinct General, Contractors 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 

Phil Schliesman 
612-673-3907 
Philip.Schliesman@minneapolismn.gov  
Downtown North and East, Special Events, 
Liquor Catering, 
 
Leanne Selander 
612-673-3910 
Leanne.Selander@minneapolismn.gov  
Downtown West General, Cedar Riverside,  
Valets, Sidewalk Food Carts, Farmers’  
Markets 
 
Rich Tuffs 
612-673-3911 
Richard.Tuffs@minneapolismn.gov  
Taxi, Mobile Licenses (Pedicabs, Tow  
Trucks, Limited Food Vendors, Garbage  
Trucks), Solicitors 
 
Jose Velez  
612-673-2576 
Jose.Velez@minneapolismn.gov  
Taxi 
 
 
 
 
District Supervisors: 
Craig Eliason 
612-673-3370 
Craig.Eliason@minneapolismn.gov  
North, Downtown  
 
Pat Hilden 
612-673-3317 
Patrick.Hilden@minneapolismn.gov 
South, Taxi 
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